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May we ur
custom ery
merry Christmas

and a prosperous New Year

QStagecoach WEST

Christmas and New Year buses in the Gloucester area

December 2009

Tuesday 29th
and Wednesday 30th

Thursday 31st

Up to and including Wednesday 23 December 2009
all services will operate as normal.

A normal Thursday service will be in operation. There will be no
departures from any terminus after 2000 except on Routes 32 and

38, which will run until the normal finish of the timetable.

The 1940 Route 24A departure from Ruardean will terminate at Cinderford.
The 1955 Route 24A Cinderford to Gloucester journey will not operate.

A special timetable will be in operation on Routes 10 and 94
(see timetables on following pages). No other services will operate.

A normal Sunday service will be in operation.
Sunday early morning N94 does not operate.*

A normal Sunday service will be in operation.
Nightbus Route N94 will not operate.*

A normal Saturday service will be in operation except on Routes 24,
24A, 30, 31, 32, 33, 38, 99 and 132 which will operate a weekday
service. Nightbus Route N94 will not operate.*

A normal Saturday service will be in operation except on Routes 24,

24A, 30, 31, 32, 33, 38, 99 and 132 which will operate a Thursday

service. The 1940 Route 24A departure from Ruardean will terminate at
Cinderford. The 1955 Route 24A Cinderford to Gloucester journey will not
operate. There will be no departures from any terminus after 2000
except on Routes 32 and 38, which will run until the normal finish

of the timetable. There will be a special service on Route N94 (see
timetables on following pages) charging normal nightbus fares.*

A special timetable will be in operation on Routes 10 and 94
(see timetables on following pages). A normal Sunday service will
be in operation on Routes 32 and 38. No other services will operate.

A normal Saturday service will be in operation.*
Saturday early morning N94 does not operate.

From Sunday 3 January 2010 all services will operate as norm:.

* The last day of operation for Service N10 is early morning
Sunday 20th December. Service N10 is withdrawn from this d
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Brockworth - Gloucester - Lower Tuffley 10
Special Timetable for Saturday 26 December 2009
and Friday 1 January 2010 only

Brockworth, Cross Hands 1102 1147 1232 1317 1402 1447 1532 1617 1702 1747 1832 1910
Hucclecote, Royal Oak 1109 1154 1239 1324 1409 1454 1539 1624 1709 1754 1839 1917
Gloucester, Station Road 1120 1205 1250 1335 1420 1505 1550 1635 1720 1805 1850 1928
Gloucester, Station Road 0955 1040 1125 1210 1255 1340 1425 1510 1555 1640 1725 1810 1855

Gloucester, Brunswick Rd, Boots 0956 1041 1126 1211 1256 1341 1426 1511 1556 1641 1726 1811 1856
Podsmead Road, Crypt School 1006 1051 1136 1221 1306 1351 1436 1521 1606 1651 1736 1821 1906
Lower Tuffley, Gladiator 1010 1055 1140 1225 1310 1355 1440 1525 1610 1655 1740 1825 1910
Holmleigh Estate, Emerald Close 1018 1103 1148 1233 1318 1403 1448 1533 1618 1703 1748 1833 1918

Lower Tuffley - Gloucester - Brockworth 10
Special Timetable for Saturday 26 December 2009
and Friday 1 January 2010 only

Lower Tuffley, Gladiator 1010 1055 1140 1225 1310 1355 1440 1525 1610 1655 1740 1825 1910
Holmleigh Estate, Emerald Close 1018 1103 1148 1233 1318 1403 1448 1533 1618 1703 1748 1833 1918
Podsmead Road, Crypt School 1022 1107 1152 1237 1322 1407 1452 1537 1622 1707 1752 1837 1922
Gloucester, Brunswick Rd, Boots 1032 1117 1202 1247 1332 1417 1502 1547 1632 1717 1802 1847 1932

Gloucester, Clarence Street 1034 1119 1204 1249 1334 1419 1504 1549 1634 1719 1804 1849 1934
Gloucester, Clarence Street 1038 1123 1208 1253 1338 1423 1508 1553 1638 1723 1808 1853
Hucclecote, Royal Oak 1046 1131 1216 1301 1346 1431 1516 1601 1646 1731 1816 1901

Brockworth, Cross Hands 1054 1139 1224 1309 1354 1439 1524 1609 1654 1739 1824




Cheltenham - Churchdown (Hare & Hounds) - Gloucester
Special Timetable for Saturday 26 December 2009

and Friday 1 January 2010 only

Cheltenham, Promenade 1015 1045
GCHQ Benhall, Gloucester Road 1022 1052
Churchdown, Hare & Hounds 1028 1058
Longlevens, EImbridge Rd 1032 1102
Gloucester, Market Parade 1040 1110

then every
30 minutes

until

Gloucester - Churchdown (Hare & Hounds) - Cheltenham
Special Timetable for Saturday 26 December 2009

and Friday 1 January 2010 only

Gloucester, Market Parade 0945
Longlevens, Elmbridge Rd 0950
Churchdown, Hare & Hounds 0954
GCHQ Benhall, Gloucester Road 1000
Cheltenham, Promenade 1010

1015
1020
1024
1030
1040

Please note, this will not be a Stagecoach Gold service.

then every
30 minutes

until

Gloucester - Churchdown (Hare & Hounds) - Cheltenham
Special Night Bus Timetable for New Year's Eve

Gloucester, Market Parade 2030
Longlevens, EImbridge Rd 2035
Churchdown, Hare & Hounds 2039
GCHQ Benhall, Gloucester Rd 2045
Cheltenham, Promenade 2055

2100
2105
2109
2115
2125

2130
2135
2139
2145
2155

2200
2205
2209
2215
2225

2230
2235
2239
2245
2255

Cheltenham - Churchdown (Hare & Hounds) - Gloucester
Special Night Bus Timetable for New Year's Eve

Cheltenham, Promenade 2100
GCHQ Benhall, Gloucester Rd 2107
Churchdown, Hare & Hounds 2113
Longlevens, EImbridge Rd 2117
Gloucester, Market Parade 2125

2130
2137
2143
2147
2155

2200
2207
2213
2217
2225

2230
2237
2243
2247
2255

2300
2307
2313
2317
2325

1815
1822
1828
1832
1840

1745
1750
1754
1800
1810

2330
2335
2339
2345
2355

0000
0007
0013
0017
0025

924

1845
1852
1858
1902
1910

24

1815
1820
1824
1830
1840

0030
0035
0039
0045
0055

0100
0107
0113
0117
0125

0130
0135
0139
0145
0155

0200
0207
0213
0217
0225

0230
0235
0239
0245
0255

0300
0307
0313
0317
0325
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N94

0330
0335
0339
0345
0355

N94




local Stagecoach info

0871 200 22 33

travel shop
Tourist Information Centre
Southgate Street, Gloucester

operations

01452 783540

customer services

Derek White

Operations Manager
Stagecoach in Gloucester
Freepost SWC 1845
Gloucester

GLI IBF

website
www.stagecoachbus.com/west

ticket sales
www.buymymegarider.com

National Rail Enquiries

08457 484950

nationwide bus times

traveline

public transport info

0871 200 22 33

BT callers charged 10p per minute plus 6p set-up fee per call.
Mobile and other providers, charges vary.



