Stagecoach west Christmas and New Year bus services 2009/10 GLOUCESTER AREA

Stagecoach in Gloucester



May we wish our customers a very merry Christmas and a prosperous New Year



## Christmas and New Year buses in the Gloucester area

December 2009	Up to and including Wednesday 23 December 2009 all services will operate as normal.
Thursday 24th	A normal Thursday service will be in operation. There will be no departures from any terminus after 2000 except on Routes 32 and 38, which will run until the normal finish of the timetable. The 1940 Route 24A departure from Ruardean will terminate at Cinderford. The 1955 Route 24A Cinderford to Gloucester journey will not operate.
Friday 25th	No buses will operate.
Saturday 26th	A special timetable will be in operation on Routes 10 and 94 (see timetables on following pages). No other services will operate.
Sunday 27th	A normal Sunday service will be in operation. Sunday early morning N94 does not operate.*
Monday 28th	A normal Sunday service will be in operation. Nightbus Route N94 will not operate.*
Tuesday 29th and Wednesday 30th	A normal Saturday service will be in operation except on Routes 24, 24A, 30, 31, 32, 33, 38, 99 and 132 which will operate a weekday service. Nightbus Route N94 will not operate.*
Thursday 31st	A normal Saturday service will be in operation except on Routes 24, 24A, 30, 31, 32, 33, 38, 99 and 132 which will operate a Thursday service. The 1940 Route 24A departure from Ruardean will terminate at Cinderford. The 1955 Route 24A Cinderford to Gloucester journey will not operate. There will be no departures from any terminus after 2000 except on Routes 32 and 38, which will run until the normal finish of the timetable. There will be a special service on Route N94 (see timetables on following pages) charging normal nightbus fares.*
January 2010	
Friday 1st	A special timetable will be in operation on Routes 10 and 94 (see timetables on following pages). A normal Sunday service will be in operation on Routes 32 and 38. No other services will operate.
Saturday 2nd	A normal Saturday service will be in operation.* Saturday early morning N94 does not operate.
	From Sunday 3 January 2010 all services will operate as normal.
	* The last day of operation for Service N10 is early morning Sunday 20th December, Service N10 is withdrawn from this date



#### **Brockworth – Gloucester – Lower Tuffley**

Special Timetable for Saturday 26 December 2009 and Friday 1 January 2010 only

Brockworth, Cross Hands			1102	1147	1232	1317	1402	1447	1532	1617	1702	1747	1832	1910
Hucclecote, Royal Oak			1109	1154	1239	1324	1409	1454	1539	1624	1709	1754	1839	1917
Gloucester, Station Road			1120	1205	1250	1335	1420	1505	1550	1635	1720	1805	1850	1928
Gloucester, Station Road	0955	1040	1125	1210	1255	1340	1425	1510	1555	1640	1725	1810	1855	
Gloucester, Brunswick Rd, Boots	0956	1041	1126	1211	1256	1341	1426	1511	1556	1641	1726	1811	1856	
Podsmead Road, Crypt School	1006	1051	1136	1221	1306	1351	1436	1521	1606	1651	1736	1821	1906	
Lower Tuffley, Gladiator	1010	1055	1140	1225	1310	1355	1440	1525	1610	1655	1740	1825	1910	
Holmleigh Estate, Emerald Close	1018	1103	1148	1233	1318	1403	1448	1533	1618	1703	1748	1833	1918	

# **Lower Tuffley – Gloucester – Brockworth** Special Timetable for Saturday 26 December 2009

and Friday 1 January 2010 only

Lower Tuffley, Gladiator	1010	1055	1140	1225	1310	1355	1440	1525	1610	1655	1740	1825	1910	
Holmleigh Estate, Emerald Close	1018	1103	1148	1233	1318	1403	1448	1533	1618	1703	1748	1833	1918	
Podsmead Road, Crypt School	1022	1107	1152	1237	1322	1407	1452	1537	1622	1707	1752	1837	1922	
Gloucester, Brunswick Rd, Boots	1032	1117	1202	1247	1332	1417	1502	1547	1632	1717	1802	1847	1932	
Gloucester, Clarence Street	1034	1119	1204	1249	1334	1419	1504	1549	1634	1719	1804	1849	1934	
Gloucester, Clarence Street	1038	1123	1208	1253	1338	1423	1508	1553	1638	1723	1808	1853		
Hucclecote, Royal Oak	1046	1131	1216	1301	1346	1431	1516	1601	1646	1731	1816	1901		
Brockworth, Cross Hands	1054	1139	1224	1309	1354	1439	1524	1609	1654	1739	1824	1909		

10

10

#### Cheltenham – Churchdown (Hare & Hounds) – Gloucester

) 09 94

94



Special Timetable for Saturday 26 December 2009 and Friday 1 January 2010 only

Cheltenham, Promenade	1015	1045		1815	1845
GCHQ Benhall, Gloucester Road	1022	1052	then every	1822	1852
Churchdown, Hare & Hounds	1028	1058	30 minutes	1828	1858
Longlevens, Elmbridge Rd	1032	1102	until	1832	1902
Gloucester, Market Parade	1040	1110		1840	1910

#### Gloucester – Churchdown (Hare & Hounds) – Cheltenham

Special Timetable for Saturday 26 December 2009 and Friday 1 January 2010 only

Gloucester, Market Parade	0945	1015		1745	1815
Longlevens, Elmbridge Rd	0950	1020	then every	1750	1820
Churchdown, Hare & Hounds	0954	1024	30 minutes	1754	1824
GCHQ Benhall, Gloucester Road	1000	1030	until	1800	1830
Cheltenham, Promenade	1010	1040		1810	1840

Please note, this will not be a Stagecoach Gold service.

#### Gloucester – Churchdown (Hare & Hounds) – Cheltenham

Special Night Bus Timetable for New Year's Eve

Gloucester, Market Parade	2030	2100	2130	2200	2230	2330	0030	0130	0230	0330
Longlevens, Elmbridge Rd	2035	2105	2135	2205	2235	2335	0035	0135	0235	0335
Churchdown, Hare & Hounds	2039	2109	2139	2209	2239	2339	0039	0139	0239	0339
GCHQ Benhall, Gloucester Rd	2045	2115	2145	2215	2245	2345	0045	0145	0245	0345
Cheltenham, Promenade	2055	2125	2155	2225	2255	2355	0055	0155	0255	0355

#### Cheltenham – Churchdown (Hare & Hounds) – Gloucester

Special Night Bus Timetable for New Year's Eve

Cheltenham, Promenade	2100	2130	2200	2230	2300	0000	0100	0200	0300	
GCHQ Benhall, Gloucester Rd	2107	2137	2207	2237	2307	0007	0107	0207	0307	
Churchdown, Hare & Hounds	2113	2143	2213	2243	2313	0013	0113	0213	0313	
Longlevens, Elmbridge Rd	2117	2147	2217	2247	2317	0017	0117	0217	0317	
Gloucester, Market Parade	2125	2155	2225	2255	2325	0025	0125	0225	0325	

N94

N94

### local Stagecoach info 0871 200 22 33

travel shop Tourist Information Centre Southgate Street, Gloucester

operations 01452 783540

Customer services Derek White Operations Manager Stagecoach in Gloucester Freepost SWC 1845 Gloucester GLI 1BF

website www.stagecoachbus.com/west

ticket sales www.buymymegarider.com

National Rail Enquiries 08457 484950

#### nationwide bus times



BT callers charged 10p per minute plus 6p set-up fee per call. Mobile and other providers, charges vary.